two branches at Nagpur in partnership on the tem1S mentioned 
in that document. For the purpose of this case, it is not neces­
sary to reproduce all the terms of the partnership deed. rt is 
sufficient to reproduce only four terms as follows : 

"3. The capital of the partnership shall be Rs. 
2,40,000./- (Rupees two lacs forty thousand) divided 
into 15 shares of Rs. 16,000/- each. The partners here­
by agree that the shares allotted to different partners will 
be equal i.e., each partner will get five shares. 

10. After meeting all expenses, interest and other 
charges, the resulting net profit or loss shall be ascertained